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7 BEFORE THE \VASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

8
IN THE MATTER OF:

9

10
vVILSON ENTERTAINMENT 
GROUP LLC 
d.b.a. MOON SPORTS BAR 
9801 16th AVENUE SW 
SEATTLE, vVA 98106 

LICENSEE

11

12

13
LICENSE NO. 353467

LCB NO. 22,821 

FmALORDEROFTHEBOARD 
APPROVING STIPULATED 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
[P’RorOS:CD]

14
The above-titled Inatter having con1e before the Board upon a Stipulated Settlen1ent

15

16
Agreen1ent between the Enforcelnent Division of the vVashington State Liquor Control Board

and the Licensee, and the Board having revie’wed the Stipulated Settlen1ent Agreenlent:
17

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Stipulated Settlen1ent Agreelllent for Liquor
18 

19
Control Board Case Nlllllber 22,821 is approved. 

f\ i 
DATED this IO~’L day of 1-\ Dr’\ \ 

I
, 2008.
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26

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD 
APPROVING STIPULATED 
SETTlEJ\;IENT AGREEMENT 
[pROrOSI:D]

vV ASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
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7 BEFORE THE \V ASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

8 IN THE lVIATTER OF: 

9 ’vVILSON ENTERTAINMENT 
GROUP LLC 

10 d.b.a. MOON SPORTS BAR 
9801 16th AVENUE S’vV 

11 SEATTLE, ’vV A 98106 
12 LICENSEE

LCB NO. 22,821 

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT

13 LICENSE NO. 353467

14 The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcel11ent Division

15 C’Enforcen1ent") represented by its attorneys ROBERT 1\;1. MCK.ENNA, Atto111ey General and
16 GORDON KARG, Assistant Atto111ey General and the Licensee, WILSON

17 ENTERTAINlVIENT GROUP LLC d.b.a. MOON SPORTS BAR (’Licensee") represented by

18 PAUL NELSON, hereby enter into this stipulated settlel11ent agreen1ent for Liquor Control

19 Board Case No. 22,821.

20 1. INTRODUCTION

21. The ’vVashington State Liquor Control Board, Enforcel11ent and Education Division

22 charged the above-na111ed Licensee in its Adn1inistrative Violation Notice (A VN) No.

23 2L80 18A issued January 24, 2008, with the follo\ving violation of the ’vVashington State

24 Liquor Act:

25 On or about January 18, 2008, the above-nan1ed Licensee or el11ployee(s) thereof,

26 supplied liquor to a person under t\rventy-one (21) years of age, contrary to RCW 66.44.270( 1 ).

STIPULA TED SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT

A TTORNE’{ GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
1125 Washington Street SE 

PO Box 40100 
Olympia, Wi’". 98504-0100 

(360) 664-9006



Enforcelnent and the Licensee wish to enter into a settlement agreement concen1ing the

2 above-referenced AVN.

’) 
J II. AGREElVIENT OF THE PARTIES

4 Enforcelnent and the Licensee agree to the following:

5 1. Enforcelnent and the Licensee enter into this agreen1ent to avoid the t ne and

6 expense of fmiher litigation. The Licensee explicitly waives the light of fuliher adlninistrative

7 revie\\T of all In atters related to this violation. The Licensee hereby voluntarily withdravvs its

8 request for a hearing on the Inatter.

9 2. This agreelnent constitutes the final written expression of all the tenns of this

10 agreement and is a con1plete and exclusive statelnent of these tenns.

11 ’) 
J. The Licensee adn1its to the violation set forth in the above-referenced A VN. On

12 January 18, 2008, the Licensee or elnployee(s) thereof supplied liquor to a person under

13 twenty-one (21) years of age, contrary to RC\V 66.44.270( 1).

14 4. The patiies agree that as a first violation for supplying liquor to a person under

15 tvventy-one (21) years of age, the standard penalty is a five (5) day suspension of the

16 License.e’s liquor license or a five hundred dollar ($500) Inonetary penalty.

17 5. The Licensee agrees to pay a total 1110netary penalty of three hundred dollars

18 ($300) for the above-referenced A VN and the violation charged therein. This an10Ul1t shall be

19 paid within thi1iy (30) days of the date of the final order of the \Vashington State Liquor

20 Control Board. Payn1ent shall be n1ade to the \Vashington State Liquor Control Board no later

21 than 4:00 p.n1. on the applicable date.

22 6. In the event that the Licensee does not n1ake a tin1ely paytnent, as required by

j’) L.J Section II, Paragraph 5, the Licensee shall serve a t ve (5) day suspension of its liquor license,

24 pursuant to ’vV AC 314-29-020; the dates and tin1e of which shall be set by the \Vashington
25 State Liquor Control Board.

26

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF \VASI-IINGTON 
1125 Washington Street SE 

PO Box 40100 
Oly111pia, WA 98504-0 I 00 

(360) 664-9006
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1 7. The pmiies recognize that this settlement agreement is subject to approval by

the ’.tVashington State Liquor Control Board. 
11" 

STIPULATED AND AGREED this’M- day of ~J\ ’) 2008. 
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P A \ ’ \ \1 LS ON representing 
WILS N ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LLC 
d.b.a. rv100N SPORTS BAR

2

’1 ..)
4 ROBERT M. NICKENNA 

Attorney General ~j’ /~~ 
// ".,~ - 

oeJRDON K ~.RG,’vSBA #?;7178 
/ Assistant Attorney General 

Att0111eys for ’.tVashington State 
Liquor Control Board Education and 
Enforcenlent Division
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WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MA TIER OF: LCB NO. 22,821

7 

8

WILSON ENTERTAINMENT 
GROUP 
D.B.A. MOON SPORTS BAR 
9801 16TH AVE SW 
SEATTLE, W A 98106-2830

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY 
MAIL

LICENSEE 
9 LICENSE NO. 353467

10 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that on

11 April 10, 2008, I served a true and correct copy of the FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD 

12 APPROVING STIPULAT:t;:D SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT in the above-referenced matter,
13 by placing a copy of said documents in the U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to all parties or their

14 counsel of record.

15 t ,~.J,,( II . 

DATED this i U ’ --- 
day of Ii p 6 I , 2008, at Olytnpia, Washington. 

i i ~ . 

I I (’ ;’ 

j I ~ ( , I ,1 I I! , 

,/ w viI ’-- ~ O./llu--C/\ 
Kevin’McCarroil, Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator
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19 WILSON ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC 
D.B.A. MOON SPORTS BAR 
1955 SW 167TH ST 
BURIEN, W A 98166-2755

GORDON P. I<ARG, ASSISTANT 
ATTORNEY GENERAL, GCE DIVISION 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
1125 WASHINGTON STREET SE 
PO BOX 40100 
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0100
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23
WILSON ENTERTAINMENT GROUP 
D.B.A. MOON SPORTS BAR 
9801 16TH AVE SW 
SEATTLE, W A 98106-2830

24

25 

26

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY 
MAIL

1 Washington State Liquor Control Board 
3000 Pacitic Avenue SE 

PO Box 43076 
Olympia, W A 98504-3076 

(360) 664-1602



Washington State 
Liquor Control Board

April 10,2008

Wilson Entertainment Group, LLC 
d.b.a. Moon Sforts Bar 
1955 SW 16i St 
Burien, WA 98166-2755

Gordon Karg, AAG 
GCE Division, Office of Attorney General 
1125 Washington Street SE 
PO Box 40100 
Ol)’lnpia, W A 98504-0100

RE: FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD APPROVING STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
Licensee: 

. 
Wilson Entertainment Group 

Trade nalne: Moon Sports Bar 
Location: 9801161" Ave Sw, Seattle, WA 98106-2830 
License No. 353467 
LCB Hearing No. 22,821 
AVN: 2L8018A

Dear Parties:

Enclosed please find a Declaration of Service by Mail and a copy of the Final Order of the Board in the 
above referenced matter, as well as a copy of the Stipulated Settlement Agreement.

The stipulated payment of $300 is due by May 13, 2008 or a five (5) day suspension will take 
place from 10:00am on Friday, May 16, 2008 until10:00am on Wednesday, May 21, 2008.

Payment should be sent to Washington State Liquor Control Board, Enforcement and Education 
Division, 4401 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, W A 98134-9947

If you have any questions, please contact nle at (360) 664-1602.
Sinc~rely, .-o, ,.",\_ 

" /’ II . 

{I 
" f<~.~. 

fl,! t/\":- ( \. C;~~ : 
\ 

- 
\ 

Kqvin McCarroll 
Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator

Enclosures (3)

cc: Seattle Enforcement and Education Division WSLCB 
Licensing and Regulation Division WSLCB

PO Box 43076, 3000 Pacific Ave. SE, Olympia WA 98504-3076, (360) 664-1602 www.lq.wa.gov


